Manual motor starters (also known
as motor protection circuit breakers
or manual motor protectors) are
electromechanical protection
devices for the main circuit mainly
used to switch motors manually
ON/OFF and protect them fuseless
against short-circuits, overloads and

operational
power
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)400 V
AC-3, AC-3e
A kW kg
0.10...0.16 0.03 MS132-0.16 1SAM350000R1001 0.215
0.16...0.25 0.06 MS132-0.25 1SAM350000R1002 0.215
0.25...0.40 0.09 MS132-0.4 1SAM350000R1003 0.215
0.40...0.63 0.18 MS132-0.63 1SAM350000R1004 0.215
0.63...1.00 0.25 MS132-1.0 1SAM350000R1005 0.215
1.00...1.60 0.55 MS132-1.6 1SAM350000R1006 0.265
1.60...2.50 0.75 MS132-2.5 1SAM350000R1007 0.265
2.50...4.00 1.50 MS132-4.0 1SAM350000R1008 0.265
4.00...6.30 2.20 MS132-6.3 1SAM350000R1009 0.265
6.30...10.0 4.00 MS132-10 1SAM350000R1010 0.265
8.00...12.0 5.50 MS132-12 1SAM350000R1012 0.310
10.0...16.0 7.50 MS132-16 1SAM350000R1011 0.310
16.0...20.0 7.50 MS132-20 1SAM350000R1013 0.310
20.0...25.0 11.0 MS132-25 1SAM350000R1014 0.310
25.0...32.0 15.0 MS132-32 1SAM350000R1015 0.310
Note: MS132 with pre-assembled auxiliary contact HKF1-11, please order as follow 1SAM350005Rxxxx
3
1
2

Wiring diagram
1L1 3L2 5L3
2T1 4T2 6T3
 ABB DATA SHEET MS132  3
Resistance and power loss per pole
Type Setting range Resistance per pole Power loss per pole
lower value
A
upper value
A
Ω
at lower value
W
at upper value
W
MS132-0.16 0.10 0.16 66.00 0.7 1.7
MS132-0.25 0.16 0.25 25.50 0.7 1.6
MS132-0.4 0.25 0.40 10.38 0.6 1.7
MS132-0.63 0.40 0.63 4.36 0.7 1.7
MS132-1.0 0.63 1.00 1.605 0.6 1.6
MS132-1.6 1.00 1.60 0.648 0.6 1.7
MS132-2.5 1.60 2.50 0.292 0.7 1.8
MS132-4.0 2.50 4.00 0.114 0.7 1.8
MS132-6.3 4.00 6.30 0.046 0.7 1.8
MS132-10 6.30 10.0 0.020 0.8 2.0
MS132-12 8.00 12.0 0.016 1.0 2.3
MS132-16 10.0 16.0 0.011 1.1 2.8
MS132-20 16.0 20.0 0.0057 1.5 2.3
MS132-25 20.0 25.0 0.0045 1.8 2.8
MS132-32 25.0 32.0 0.0030 1.9 3.1
duty ratio
sw
itc
hi